U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap
2 Lap
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Soft Javelin
Obstacle Relay

U10 Boys
1 Lap Hurdles

1Lap
2 Lap

Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce
Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Ul1 Girls

2 Lap Hurdles
2 Laps
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce
Sitting Throw

Soft Javelin

Ul1l Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps
Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump
Speed Bounce

5th
8th

Devon Sportshall League - Dawlish

Sunday 20th October

Amelia Cioffi
Jessica Slater

=10th Amelia Cioffi

14th
8th
8th
10th
12th
1st
6th
8th
3rd
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
6th
8th
3rd
7th
3rd
4th
3rd
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
6th
1st

1st
Sth
4th
6th
1st
1st
3rd
7th
7th

2nd
4th
6th
2nd
3rd
2nd
3rd
4th
4th
1st
2nd

Amy Briant
Jessica Slater
Ellena Nosworthy
Amy Briant
Ellena Nosworthy
Ellena Nosworthy
Amy Briant
Amelia Cioffi
Jessica Slater

Nicholas Ogle
Toby Rider

Jack Hargreaves
Herbert Beswick
Joshua Tebb
Toby Rider
Joshua Tebb
Ethan Thomas
Jack Hargreaves
Toby Rider
Nicholas Ogle
Ethan Thomas
Herbert Beswick
Herbert Beswick
Ethan Thomas
Jack Hargreaves
Nicholas Ogle
Joshua Tebb

Isabella Trowell
Isla Hurst
Charlotte Faircloth
Isla Hurst
Isabella Trowell
Isabella Trowell
Isla Hurst
Charlotte Faircloth
Charlotte Faircloth

Alfie Lowe

Billy Wraight
Oliver Thompson
Oliver Thompson
Callum Williams
Callum Williams
Billy Wraight
Oliver Thompson
Alfie Lowe

Billy Wraight
Alfie Lowe

15.6s
15.9s
13.9s
14.1s
28.3s
29cm
1.50m
1.38m
53

43

40
8.25m
86.0s

13.8s
14.0s
15.0s
15.6s
21.4s
12.6s
16.4s
25.5s
27.6s
41cm
1.80m
1.76m
47
13.00m
12.50m
12.25m
11.75m
7.50m
88.1s

28.2s
27.0s
23cm
1.63m
5.05m
52
5.75m
4.50m
3.50m

27.6s
25.4s
27.3s
54.3s
54.4s
40cm
36cm
35cm
1.70m
53

53

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
North Devon 108
Newton Abbot 63
Erme Valley 51

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 108
Newton Abbot 50

Torbay 46

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Newton Abbot 109
Erme Valley 64

Plymouth 55

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 101
Newton Abbot 62

Plymouth 29



Sitting Throw
Obstacle Relay

U13 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

6 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce
Shot Putt

Obstacle Relay

U15 Girls
S. Long Jump
Speed Bounce
Shot Putt

U15 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

Speed Bounce
S. Long Jump
Shot

1st
1st

5th
10th
2nd
=4th
=4th
=8th
10th
2nd
6th
9th
5th
6th
7th
9th
4th
5th
7th
=8th
=8th
14th
19th
2nd
5Sth
8th
10th
12th
1st
2nd
4th
5th
1st

8th
5th
2nd

1st
4th
4th
3rd
1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th

Callum Williams 6.50m
78.9s
Rose Bruynseels 27.5s
Chloe Jones 30.9s
Emma Dinnis 23.3s
Isabelle Firth 24.0s
Maddison Nosworthy 24.0s
Olivia Cronin 24.2s
Rose Bruynseels 24.5s
Bella May 80.8s
Isabelle Firth 83.7s
Libby Kirby 92.7s
Olivia Cronin 45cm
Emma Dinniss 45cm
Beatrix Beswick 43cm
Holly Dingley 39cm
Rose Bruynseels 2.03m
Emma Dinniss 2.03m
Olivia Cronin 2.00m
Bella May 1.94m
Maddison Nosworthy 1.94m
Beatrix Beswick 1.79m
Holly Dingley 1.64m
Maddison Nosworthy 5.62m
Isabelle Firth 5.23m
Beatrix Beswick 4.84m
Libby Kirby 4.81m
Chloe Jones 4.49m
Bella May 85
Libby Kirby 81
Chloe Jones 4.65m
Holly Dingley 4.19m
76.3s
Freya Beswick 1.79m

Freya Beswick 72

Freya Beswick 5.89m
Luke Crocket 23.3s
Kian Stanley 22.8s
Kian Stanley 72

Kian Stanley 2.15m
Luke Crocket 8.39m

Meeting Positions

Erme Valley 501
Plymouth 418
Torbay 359
North Devon 312
Newton Abbot 306
Tavistock 240
Exeter 201
South Devon 135
Dartmouth 79

Team Positions

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Erme Valley 118
2nd Tavistock 104
3rd Plymouth 74

Team Positions

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Torbay 115
2nd Plymouth 92
3rd Exeter 65
5th Erme Valley 17

Team Positions

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st North Devon 63
2nd Tavistock 55
3rd Torbay 50
4th Erme Valley 42



