<u>Devon Sportshall League - Dawlish</u> <u>Sunday 20th October</u>

U10 Girls					<u>Team Positions</u>
1 Lap Hurdles	5th	Amelia Cioffi	15.6s	Pos.	Team Club Pts.
1 Lap	8th -10th	Jessica Slater Amelia Cioffi	15.9s 13.9s	1st 2nd	North Devon 108 Newton Abbot 63
т сар	14th	Amy Briant	14.1s	3rd	Erme Valley 51
2 Lap	8th	Jessica Slater	28.3s		•
Vertical Jump	8th	Ellena Nosworthy	29cm		
S. Long Jump	10th 12th	Amy Briant Ellena Nosworthy	1.50m 1.38m		
Speed Bounce	1st	Ellena Nosworthy	53		
	6th	Amy Briant	43		
Soft Javelin	8th 3rd	Amelia Cioffi Jessica Slater	40 8.25m		
Obstacle Relay	1st	Jessica Siatei	86.0s		
·					
U10 Boys	2 1	NEL LOCA	12.0		Team Positions
1 Lap Hurdles	2nd 3rd	Nicholas Ogle Toby Rider	13.8s 14.0s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st	Team Club Pts. Erme Valley 108
	4th	Jack Hargreaves	15.0s	2nd	Newton Abbot 50
	6th	Herbert Beswick	15.6s	3rd	Torbay 46
4.1	8th	Joshua Tebb	21.4s		
1 Lap	3rd 7th	Toby Rider Joshua Tebb	12.6s 16.4s		
2 Lap	3rd	Ethan Thomas	25.5s		
	4th	Jack Hargreaves	27.6s		
Vertical Jump S. Long Jump	3rd 2nd	Toby Rider Nicholas Ogle	41cm 1.80m		
5. Long Jump	3rd	Ethan Thomas	1.76m		
Speed Bounce	1st	Herbert Beswick	47		
Soft Javelin	1st	Herbert Beswick	13.00m		
	2nd 3rd	Ethan Thomas Jack Hargreaves	12.50m 12.25m		
	4th	Nicholas Ogle	11.75m		
	6th	Joshua Tebb	7.50m		
Obstacle Relay	1st		88.1s		
U11 Girls					Team Positions
2 Lap Hurdles	1st	Isabella Trowell	28.2s	Pos.	Team Club Pts.
2 Laps	5th	Isla Hurst	27.0s	1st	Newton Abbot 109
Vertical Jump S. Long Jump	4th 6th	Charlotte Faircloth Isla Hurst	23cm 1.63m	2nd 3rd	Erme Valley 64 Plymouth 55
S. Triple Jump	1st	Isabella Trowell	5.05m	Siu	Piyinouti 55
Speed Bounce	1st	Isabella Trowell	52		
Sitting Throw	3rd	Isla Hurst Charlotte Faircloth	5.75m		
Soft Javelin	7th 7th	Charlotte Faircloth	4.50m 3.50m		
U11 Boys		.10			Team Positions
2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps	2nd 4th	Alfie Lowe Billy Wraight	27.6s 25.4s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st	Team Club Pts. Erme Valley 101
z Laps	6th	Oliver Thompson	27.3s	2nd	Newton Abbot 62
4 Laps	2nd	Oliver Thompson	54.3s	3rd	Plymouth 29
Vouties 1	3rd	Callum Williams	54.4s		
Vertical Jump	2nd 3rd	Callum Williams Billy Wraight	40cm 36cm		
	4th	Oliver Thompson	35cm		
S. Long Jump	4th	Alfie Lowe	1.70m		
Speed Bounce	1st 2nd	Billy Wraight Alfie Lowe	53 53		
	∠IIU	AITE LOWE	JJ		

Sitting Throw Obstacle Relay	1st 1st	Callum Williams	6.50m 78.9s			
<u>U13 Girls</u> 2 Lap Hurdles	5th	Rose Bruynseels	27.5s		Team Positions	
2 Lap Haraics	10th	Chloe Jones	30.9s	Pos.	Team	Club Pts.
2 Laps	2nd	Emma Dinnis	23.3s	1st	Erme Valley	118
·	=4th	Isabelle Firth	24.0s	2nd	Tavistock	104
	=4th	Maddison Nosworthy	24.0s	3rd	Plymouth	74
	=8th	Olivia Cronin	24.2s			
	10th	Rose Bruynseels	24.5s			
6 Laps	2nd	Bella May	80.8s			
	6th	Isabelle Firth	83.7s			
	9th	Libby Kirby	92.7s			
Vertical Jump	5th	Olivia Cronin	45cm			
	6th	Emma Dinniss	45cm			
	7th	Beatrix Beswick	43cm			
C 1 1	9th	Holly Dingley	39cm			
S. Long Jump	4th	Rose Bruynseels	2.03m			
	5th	Emma Dinniss	2.03m			
	7th =8th	Olivia Cronin Bella May	2.00m 1.94m			
	=8th	Maddison Nosworthy	1.94m			
	–6011 14th	Beatrix Beswick	1.79m			
	19th	Holly Dingley	1.64m			
S. Triple Jump	2nd	Maddison Nosworthy	5.62m			
5. Tripic Juliip	5th	Isabelle Firth	5.23m			
	8th	Beatrix Beswick	4.84m			
	10th	Libby Kirby	4.81m			
	12th	Chloe Jones	4.49m			
Speed Bounce	1st	Bella May	85			
	2nd	Libby Kirby	81			
Shot Putt	4th	Chloe Jones	4.65m			
	5th	Holly Dingley	4.19m			
Obstacle Relay	1st		76.3s			
U15 Girls					Team Positions	
S. Long Jump	8th	Freya Beswick	1.79m	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
Speed Bounce	5th	Freya Beswick	72	1st	Torbay	115
Shot Putt	2nd	Freya Beswick	5.89m	2nd	Plymouth	92
				3rd	Exeter	65
				5th	Erme Valley	17
LHE Da la						
U15 Boys	1	Luka Cuadist	22.2-	_	Team Positions	
2 Lap Hurdles	1st	Luke Crocket	23.3s	Pos.	Team	Club Pts.
2 Laps	4th	Kian Stanley	22.8s	1st	North Devon	63 FF
Speed Bounce S. Long Jump	4th 3rd	Kian Stanley Kian Stanley	72 2.15m	2nd 3rd	Tavistock	55 50
Shot	1st	Luke Crocket	8.39m	3ra 4th	Torbay Erme Valley	50 42
SHOC	131	Lanc Grocket	0.00111	701	Lime valley	74

Meeting Positions

1st	Erme Valley	501
2nd	Plymouth	418
3rd	Torbay	359
4th	North Devon	312
5th	Newton Abbot	306
6th	Tavistock	240
7th	Exeter	201
8th	South Devon	135
9th	Dartmouth	79